

Ä

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.162 OF 2013 IN S.L.P. (C) NO.14689/2010

VISHNU CHIMAJI MAHADIK & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIREN SHAMJI RAVARIA Respondent(s)

Date: 07/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Girish Uttangale, Adv.
Mr. Preshit V. Surshe, Adv.
Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 8th July, 2013.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

The alleged contemnor, Shri Hiren Shamji Ravaria, will remain personally present on the next date at 10.30 a.m.

[T.I. Rajput]
Deputy Registrar

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar