

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 162 OF 2013 IN SLP(C) 14689 OF 2010

VISHNU CHIMAJI MAHADIK & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIREN SHAMJI RAVARIA Respondent(s)

Date: 13/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.
For Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post it on 20th January, 2014.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|